

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. 250 Date: 30-05-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that the following teachers have been co-opted with immediate effect in the respective Teacher's Council Sub- Committees/Cells/Units constituted for the academic session 2023-24 vide college notice no 211 dated 14-09-2023.

- 1. Dr. Pratikshan Mondal, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, will act as a member of UG Examination Cell Semester-6.
- 2. Dr. Rana Saha, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce, will act as a member of UG Examination Cell Semester-6.



Secretary, Teachers' Council Durgapur Government College 1

Principal
Durgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. Dr. Pratikshan Mondal, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics
- 2. Dr. Rana Saha, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce
- 3. All faculty members and Librarian
- 4. Notice Book, Office of the Principal